Place Back#

Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
60. AQHA 410800: Ltd Youth Versatility Ranch Horse - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Credits Points

Owner's Name

1

N O 00 wWwN

241
240
212
266
282
263
255

Taristo

BISCAS N GRAVY
Voodoo Doctor

Docs Dun Rockin

RLIL HOPSCOTCHR 7
Skeets Smart Gal
Kemakat

Mataya Kraft

Tyler Kraft

Kristin Bullard
Estela Price-Foster
Haley Stundon
Payton Porterfield

Savanna Mcguire

290.00
290.00
285.00
281.00
277.00
236.00
227.00

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Mataya Kraft
Tyler Kraft
Ronda Bullard

Estela Price-Foster

Paula Pytlik



Place Back#

Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
53. AQHA 481000: VRH Youth Ranch Trail - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

A WN

OP26
oP27

266
241
240
282
212

264
255

Docs Dun Rockin

Taristo

BISCAS N GRAVY

RLIL HOPSCOTCHR 7

Voodoo Doctor

Six Guns Ally
Kemakat

Estela Price-Foster
Mataya Kraft

Tyler Kraft

Haley Stundon
Kristin Bullard
Payton Porterfield

Savanna Mcguire

76.50
72.00
69.00
60.50
52.50
64.50
46.00

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Estela Price-Foster
Mataya Kraft
Tyler Kraft

Ronda Bullard
Edward V Peck
Paula Pytlik



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOUCIATION

A

NRSHA

NATIONAL RANCIT ANTY
STOTK HORSE A1 TTANCE

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS:#53 - AQHA 481000 - VRH Youth Ra

ch

—Trail
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 00/25/2020
TPoint Penatiies: 5 Point Penaties: -Pattem (OP): Cannot
- Over-bridied (per mansuver) = Spurring in front of cinch pattorn correctly
-Outof frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hi, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to instill fearipraise = 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated biatant disobedience

- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or frot for two strides or less

- Dropping an object required to be carried

- Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

~Both front or hind feetin a single-stride space ata waik o tro! - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required $pace - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, If specified -5 or more steps on mountdismount or ground tie between romal reing
-One or two steps on mount/dismount onfor ground tie (except shifting to
balancs) 10 Point Penalty;
= Splitlog in fope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious| . Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every -Lameness
3Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
~Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horse/rider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattem is complate
- Threg to four stees on mount/dismount on @um tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse'rider team is scored betwesn 0-100 points and automarically beginsthe run with a score of 0 paints -
/0] # -1 1/2 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poar, -142 Foar, 0 Carrect, +1/2 Goad, +1Very Good, +1 12 Excellent - [+
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
56. AQHA 484000: VRH Youth Ranch Reining - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 263 Skeets Smart Gal Payton Porterfield 68.50 8.00

2 240 BISCAS N GRAVY Tyler Kraft 66.50 7.00 Tyler Kraft

3 212 Voodoo Doctor Kristin Bullard 65.00 6.00 Ronda Bullard

4 282 RLILHOPSCOTCHR 7 Haley Stundon 63.00 5.00

5 241 Taristo Mataya Kraft 6200 4.00 Mataya Kraft
OP16 294 APS Willowpatch Faith Van Dyke 67.50 3.00 Paul Van Dyke
OP17 266 Docs Dun Rockin Estela Price-Foster 64.00 200 Estela Price-Foster
OP28 255 Kemakat Savanna Mcguire 59.50 1.00 Paula Pytlik



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

A | NRSHA

NATIONAL RANCH AND
STUCK HUKYSE ALLIANCE

PATTERN 4

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #56 - AQHA 484000 - VRH Youth

DATE: (9/25/2020

= Over-gpinor under-8pin upto 1/8 tum

1 Point Penaities:

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead

- Qver or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Bresk of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rofibacks

- Failura 10 stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Failure 1o be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the spacified marker before initiating 2 stop pasition
= Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of arena

122 Point Penaltles: 5 Point Penaltles:
- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback at a trat for up to two strides = Spurring in front of ¢inch
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatant disobedience
deseription - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise
- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and/or rolback 10 Polnt Penaity:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

atle P):
- Brezking pattern
- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
- Repested blatant disobedience
- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification {DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespact or misconduct

- llegal equipment

- Fallof horselrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before patter is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
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( ) SHOW: : Oy
A . .\;’_HA NRSHA ColON  (wiwievlees Zuk
AMERICAN QUARTER NATIONAL BANCH AND ’ ) Ao
HORSE ASSOCIATION i i s CLASS: VP‘J‘”\ L'()O‘J“\\ \1&,1,&1»%:
! y —
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING [pate: Sept 29, 2020
12 Point Penalties: 5 Point Penalties:
- Starting a circle or exifing a rollback at a trot for up to two strides - Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattermn - Blatant disobedience
description - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise
- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty fest from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and/or roliback 10 Point Penalty:
- Over-gpin or under-spin up fo 1/8 fum - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)
1 Point Penalties:
- Over-bridled (per maneuver) -Pattern (OP): Cannot pla ve of mplete correct}
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Breaking pattern
- Outof lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is - Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Over or under spinning 1/8 fo 1/4 tum - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Slipping rein - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena
2 Point Penalties:
- Break of gait Disqualification (DQ):
- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks - Abuse
- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in pattems -Lameness
- Failure to be in a lope prior fo the first marker on run-in pattems - Disrespect or misconduct
- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating a stop position - lllegal equipment
- Trofting beyond 2 strides, but less than 112 circle or 12 length of arena - Fall of horsefrider
- Improper westem attire
- Leaving arena before pattem is complete
MANUEVER SCORES =
Wio # Each horsefider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a score of 70 points - ﬁ t ﬁ
-1122 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent = L ey ;:' E t
e T AL S0y Sooc, +1 12 xcellent S
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Place Back#

Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
54. AQHA 482000: VRH Youth Ranch Cutting - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1 240
2 241
3 263
4 294
5 282
6 266
7 212

BISCAS N GRAVY
Taristo

Skeets Smart Gal
APS Willowpatch

RLIL HOPSCOTCHR 7

Docs Dun Rockin

Voodoo Doctor

Tyler Kraft

Mataya Kraft
Payton Porterfield
Faith Van Dyke
Haley Stundon
Estela Price-Foster

Kristin Bullard

73.00
67.00
67.00
64.00
60.00
59.00
56.00

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Tyler Kraft
Mataya Kraft

Paul Van Dyke

Estela Price-Foster

Ronda Bullard



AQH A @ —— SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest 2020
. s Y - ; NATIONAL RANCH AND
AMERICAN QUARTER 4 STOCK HORSE ALLIANGE CLASS: #54 - AQHA 482000 - VRH Youth Randgh
HORSE ASSOCIATION Cutting
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - CUTTING DATE:  09/24/2020
1 Point Penalties: 10 Point Penalty:
A - Losing working advantage U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an
C - Working out of position unnatural manner in every maneuver)
D - Toe, foot or stirrup on shoulder
V - Over-bridled {per maneuver) Ofi-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
W - Out of frame (per maneuver) A - Turn Tail
H - Use of two hands on reins (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
3 Point Penalties M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
A - Hot Quit F - Failure to cut two cows
B - Cattle picked up or scattered
D - Back fence Disqualification (DQ):
E - Pawing or biting cattle A - Abuse
F - Spurring on shoulder B - Lameness
D - Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penalties: E - Excessive distrubance of herd
A - Horse quitting cow G - liiegal equipment
B - Losing the cow F - Fall of horse/rider
C - Changing cattle after a specific commitment N - Improper western attire
D - Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd H - Leaving arena before run is complete
E - Blatant disobedience
RUN CONTENT
PENALTIES Each horse/rider team is scored l?erween 0-100 poin}s and automatically begins the run g
with a score of 70 poinis - > t i w
-1 12 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent % : =8 é o r_—
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JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): /\Jl P Lo JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:
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AQH A % NRSHA SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

AMERICAN QUARTER STOOR DORST AT ANcr
HORSL ASSOCIATION

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

= Failure to drive cow passed middie marker on second drive before time expires
P - Working out of position

- Stipping rein

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of frame {per manewver)

E - Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing sides)

E - Repeated blatant digobadience

= Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
- Losing & cow while boxing

D - Disrespect or misconduct
G - llegal equipment

F - Fall of horsa/rider

N - Improper western attire

- Spurring in front of cinch
- Blatant disobedience
E - Use of either hand to instill fearipraise

10 Point T
~ Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural

et every narewer

CLASS:#65 - AQHA 485000 - VRH Limited Youth

TCITCOW VO

H - Leaving arena before run is complete

J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
N - Failure o attempt any part of the class
H - Use of two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamors)

M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein}

wio #

CNIL JAPPEALY DIFF. § CNTL | APPEAL| DIFF. § CNTL |APPEAL| DIFF. | oNTL |APPEAL] DIFF.

RUN CONTENT
Each horsefrider team is scored between 0-100 poinls and aulsmatically begins the run with a score of 70 paints -1 1/2 Extremely PENALTIES
Paor, -1Very Paar, -12 Poor, § Comrect, +1/2 Gaad, +1 Very Good, #1 112 Excelient
BOXING DRIVE BOXING DRIVE s g SCORE | OP
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Show #9242020: COWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
65. AQHA 485000: VRH Limited Youth Ranch Cow Work - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 241 Taristo Mataya Kraft 68.00 7.00 Mataya Kraft
2 266 Docs Dun Rockin Estela Price-Foster 67.50 6.00 Estela Price-Foster
3 282 RLILHOPSCOTCHR7 Haley Stundon 67.00 5.00
4 212 Voodoo Doctor Kristin Bullard 65.00 4.00 Ronda Bullard
5 263 Skeets Smart Gal Payton Porterfield 64.00 3.00
6 255 Kemakat Savanna Mcguire 6150 2.00 Paula Pytlik

OP27 240 BISCAS N GRAVY Tyler Kraft 61.50 1.00 Tyler Kraft



Show #9242020: CowN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
52. AQHA 480000: VRH Youth Ranch Riding - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 212 Voodoo Doctor Kristin Bullard 77.00 9.00 Ronda Bullard
2 264 SixGuns Ally Payton Porterfield 77.00 8.00 Edward V Peck
3 240 BISCAS N GRAVY Tyler Kraft 77.00 7.00 Tyler Kraft
4 241 Taristo Mataya Kraft 76.00 6.00 Mataya Kraft
5 255 Kemakat Savanna Mcguire 74.00 500 Paula Pytlik
6 281 SCR GunShot KAILYNN STOLL 74.00 4.00 Garrett Tyler Ashby
7 266 Docs Dun Rockin Estela Price-Foster 72.00 3.00 Estela Price-Foster
8 263 Skeets Smart Gal Payton Porterfield 64.00 2.00
9 282 RLILHOPSCOTCHR7 Haley Stundon 57.50 1.00



AMEIRICAN QUARTIR
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING kATE: 09/27/2020

PATTERN .
SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020
@ e

NATHINAL RANCH AND

STOCK MOBSE ALLIANCT CLASS: #52 - AQHA 480000 - VRH Youth Ranch

Ri

1 Point tiag: 10 Point Penaity:
- Over-bridled {per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural manner
-Out of frame (per maneuver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk Mm&&\m&umwmw
~Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penalties: - Repeated biatant disobedience
-Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands faxceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two {2) strides Disqualification {DQ);
~Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disregpect or misconduct
Point ties: - llegal equipment
- Spurring in front of ginch - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience = Improper western attire
- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise « Leaving arena before pattern is complste

MANEUVER SCORES
wio # Each horseirider tearn is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the runwith a score 70 paints
-1142 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, 172 Poor, 0 Carrect, +12 Good, +1 Very Good, «1 1/2 Excelient
Tie-Breaker [
3. ay 110t LL RL A 6155 p.Si (0] COIT Logs S WSI&U
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Printed from HSW



Place Back#

Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
51. AQHA 488000: Youth Ranch Conformation - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

N OO O bs W N =

240
212
241
263
255
266
282

BISCAS N GRAVY
Voodoo Doctor

Taristo

Skeets Smart Gal
Kemakat

Docs Dun Rockin

RLIL HOPSCOTCHR 7

Tyler Kraft

Kristin Bullard
Mataya Kraft
Payton Porterfield
Savanna Mcguire
Estela Price-Foster
Haley Stundon

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Tyler Kraft
Ronda Bullard
Mataya Kraft

Paula Pytlik

Estela Price-Foster



